THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
HEAD OFFICE: 12F, No.93, Dashun 1st Rd., Zuoying Dist., Kaohsiung, Taiwan
TEL: 886-7-5577660    FAX: 886-7-5570560
MANUFACTURING SITE
□
TEL: 886-7-9616668   FAX: 886-7-9616698
□
TEL: 886-7-9630001   FAX: 886-7-3635113

Part No.:KRL2400075SBY
INDEX Page
  ■■■■  Part Number Code 1
  ■■■■  Structure and Dimensions 2
  ■■■■  Electrical Characteristics 2
  ■■■■ Reliability 3
  ■■■■  Soldering Recommendation 4
  ■■■■  Typical Time-to-Trip Curves at 23℃℃℃℃ 5
  ■■■■  Thermal Derating Curve 5
  ■■■■  RoHS Compliant Declaration 6
  ■■■■  Warehouse Storage Conditions of Products 6
  ■■■■  Safety Approvals 7
  ■■■■  Certificates 7
Polymer PTC  Resettable Fuse KRL Type
Part No.:KRL2400075SBY Page 1
 Part Number Code
Example  :
K R L 240 0075 S B Y
No. Digit
(1) K
(2) R
(3) L
(4) 240
(5) 0075
(6) S
(7) B
(8) Y
I hold
Optional Suffix RoHS+HF compliance
Usage
Bulk
0.75A @ 23℃
Vmax. Operation 240 V
Form Factor Radial Series
Packaging
Shape of Lead Straight  Lead
Specification
Thinking Polymer PTC  Resettable
Fuse
Line-Voltage
Item
Product Type
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Polymer PTC  Resettable Fuse KRL Type
Part No.:KRL2400075SBY
 Structure and Dimensions
A B C typ. D E F typ.
9.9~11.5 13.8~18.5 5±0.8 7.6~11.6 3.0~4.8 0.80±0.02
 Electrical Characteristics (23℃ )
V max
Interrupt
V max
Operating I max. I hold
@ 23℃
I trip
@ 23℃
Pd
( typ.)
(V) (V) (A) (A) (A) (W)
265 240 7.50 0.75 1.50 2.6
Initial (Ri) Post trip
(R1)
(A) (Sec.)  min.  max.
3.75 18.0 0.25 0.84 -40 ~ +85
Ihold=Hold current :maximum current device will pass without interruption at 23℃ still air unless otherwise specified.
Part  No. Max.time to trip